

City of Bryant, Saline County, Arkansas Office (501) 847-5559



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Friday, February 17, 2012

City of Bryant 2012 State of the City Address will be presented by Mayor Jill Dabbs

Mayor Jill Dabbs, City of Bryant, Arkansas will present the 2012 State of the City Address on Thursday, February 23, 2012 at 6:00 p.m., Love Auditorium, Bryant High School Campus, Bryant, Arkansas.

The State of the City Address will highlight 2011 accomplishments, current goals for 2012 and future goals of the city.

The State of the City Address will also highlight achievements of the city departments and city personnel.

City of Bryant residents, business owners and the general public is invited to attend the 2012 State of the City Address.

The February 23, 2012 Bryant City Council meeting will be held at 7:00 p.m. at Love Auditorium after the State of the City Address.